## JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY NEW DELHI - 110067

Tel. (O) : +011-26741523, 26704554 (M) : +91-7838489367 E-mail : umeshkadam1@gmail.com uakadam.jnu.ac.in

Prof. Umesh Ashok Kadam Professor in Medieval Indian History Centre for Historical Studies Dean of Students

## FINAL NOTIFICATION INTERNAL COMPLAINTS COMMITTEE (ICC), JNU STUDENTS REPRESENTATIVES ELECTION RESULT 2017-2018

September 26, 2017

The Election Committee for Internal Complaints Committee (ICC) JNU 2017-2018 declares the result of the three students Representatives to Internal Complaints Committee (ICC) JNU 2017-2018.

The following candidates have been found elected as three students Representatives to Internal Complaints Committee (ICC) JNU 2017-2018.

S. No	Constituency	Name	Contact No.	Registra tion no.	Centre/School
1.	Undergraduate	Adarsh Garg	9471015047	5065	CAAS/SLL&CS
2.	Masters/ Post Graduate	Ayushi Chauhan	8826760329	1626	CP&CAS/SLLCS
3.	Research Scholar/M.Phil/Ph.D	Sonal Kumari	7004395935	26592	CWAS/SIS

The above candidates are declared 'As Un-opposed' to the Internal Complaints Committee (ICC) JNU for the academic year 2017-2018.

The Committee unanimously declares Shri Adarsh Garg, Ms. Ayushi Chauhan and Ms. Sonal Kumari at the Undergraduate, Master and Research Scholar constituency respectively.

It has the approval of the Competent Authority

Prof. Umesh Ashok Kadam Chairperson Election Committee Internal Complaints Committee (ICC) JNU & Dean of Students

जवाहरलाल नेहरु विश्वविधालय नई दिल्ली – 110067 Fax : 91-11-26741348 91-11-26741523

> प्रोफेसर उमेश अशोक कदम डीन (छात्र)